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NATU RAU / HatypansHsiin OtterHok / Naturales / Natural / Natural / Naturels

108 2.10% 305 409 5.09¢ 6.0%=

Nero Mero Blu Castano Scuro Castano Castano Chiaro Biondo Scuro
Black Blue Black Dark Chestnut Chestnut Light Chestnut Dark Blonde

7.0 8 05 9.0 10.056

Biondo Plating
Platinum Blonde

Biondo Chiarissimo
Very Light Blonde

Biondo Biondo Chigro
Blonde Light Blonde

NATU RAU | NTE N S| / Natural Deep / HatypaneHbiin ViHtercuerbin Otrerok / Natural Intenso / Natural Intenso / Naturels Intenses
5ni 6ni 7ni 8ni

Castano Chiaro Intenso Biondo Scuro Intensa Biondo Intenso Biondo Chiaro Intenso
Light Brown Deep Dark Blonde Deep Medium Blonde Deep Light Blonde Deep

C ENERE / MNenenbHbii OtTeHok / Cenizas / Naturais Prateados / Ash / Cendré

519 6.1% 719% 819 9.1%

Castano Chiaro Cenere Biondo Scuro Cenera Biondo Cenere Biondo Chiaro Cenere Biondo Chiarissimo Cenere
Light Ash Chestnut Dark Ash Blonde Ash Blonda Light Ash Blonde Very Light Ash Blonde

D O RAT| / 3onotueTbii OtTeHok / Dorados / Dourados / Golden / Dorés

73% 8.3 9.3%

Castano Chiaro Dorato Biondo Scuro Dorato Biondo Dorato Biondo Chiaro Dorato Biondo Chiarissima Dorato
Light Golden Chestout Dark Golden Blonde Golden Blonde Light Golden Blonde Very Light Golden Blonde

il N /4 W\
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RAM El Meptbiit OtTerok / Cobres / Cobres / Copper / Cuivré

5.4 8% 6.4 5 7.4 86 8.4 7.45 744

Castano Chiaro Rame Biondo Scuro Rame Biondo Rame
Light Copper Chestnut Dark Copper Blonde Copper Blonde

8.44

Biondo Chiaro Rame Biendo Rame Mogano Biondo Rame Intenso
Light Copper Blonde Mzhogany Copper Blonde Deep Copper Blonde

Biondo Chiaro Rame Intenso
Deep Copper Light Blonde

MOGANOQO /MaxaroHossiit / Caocbas / Acaju / Mahogany / Acajou

5.59% 6.55% 5.565% 6.565% 420 52056

Cas1arﬁ Chiaro Mogano Biondo Scuro Mogana Castano Chiaro Mogano Rosso Biondo Scuro Mogano Rosso Viofino Scuro Violino
Mahogany Light Brown Mahogany Dark Elonde Red Mahogany Light Chestrut Red Mahogany Dark Blonde Dark Violet Violet
5.62 6.62

Castano Chiaro Rosso Irisé Biondo Scura Rosso kisé
Iridal Red Light Chestrut Iridal Red Dark Blonde

ESOTICO /akaommeckuit / Exoticos / Exstico / Exotic / Exotique
5 exotic 6 exotic 7 exotic £ 8 exotic

Castano Chiaro Esotico Biondo Scure Esolico Biondo Esolico Biando Chiaro Esctice
Light Exatic Chestnut Dark Exotic Blonde Exotic Blonde Light Exolic Blonde

A /4 W\
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MARRONI-FANTASIA/ LUareH-thaHTaans / Marrones Fantasia / Marrom Fantasy / Fantasy-brown / Bruns-fantaisie

5.354% 6.355% 6.41 5% 713%% 913 5 caffes)e

Mamone Scuro Rame Marrone Chiaro Rame Cacao Caﬁi;a
Dark Copper Brown Light Copper Brown Cocoa Coffes

Beige
6 cioccolato*®= 7 cappuccino®)= 8 ginseng 4 cola B 5 mokat¥e 6 castagnat)

6appuccino
White Coffea

7 nocciota% 8 mandorla i*-

MNocciola Mandorla
Hazelnut Almond

GH IACCIO /1ce/ NepgHoi OtreHok / Tonos Frios / Cores Frias / Glacé
7.31% 8.31 931 10.31

Bicndo Ghiaccio Biondo Chiaro Ghiaccio Biondo Chiarissimo Ghizccio Bionda Plating Ghiaccio
Ice Blonde Light lce Blonde Very Light lce Blonde Platinum lce Blonde

RAME DORATI /Mearo-sonommesiit Orrerok / Cobre Dorados / Cobre Dourado / Copper Golden / Cuivrés Dorés
54356 6.43 74356 8.43

Castano Chiaro Rame Dorato Biondo Scuro Rame Dorato Biondo Rame Dorato Biondo Chiare Rame Dorato
Copper Golden Light Brown Copper Golden Dark Blonde Copper Golden Blonde Copper Golde Light Blonden

DORATI RAME / 3onotucto-measii OtreHok / Dorados Cobrizos / Dourado Acobreado / Golden Copper / Dorés Cuivrés

5348 6.34 5% 7.3459%

* DISPONIBILE ANCHE IN VERSIONE SENZA AMMONIACA
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Castano Chiaro Dorato Rame Biondo Scuro Dorato Rame Biondo Dorato Rame -
Golden Copper Light Brown Golden Copper Light Brown Golden Copper Blonde




ROSSI/ KpacHbit OtreHok / Rojos / Vermelnos / Red / Rouges
56 5.66 %% 6.6 6.66 7.60%% 766

Rosso Fuoco Biondo Rosso Fuoto
Flaming Red Flaming Red Blonde

Castano Chiaro Rosso Castano Chiaro Rosso Intenso Biondo Scuro Rosso Biondo Scuro Rosso Intenso
Red Light Brown Deep Red Light Brown Red Dark Blonde Deep Red Dark Blonde

V| O LA / ®uoneTosbin OtTeHok / Violetas / Violet / Violet / Violet

47 5.77 5% 6.77 5

Castano Viola Castano Chiaro Vicla Intenso Biondo Scuro Viola Intenso
Violet Medium Brown Deep Violet Light Brown Deep Purple Dark Brown

SUPERSCHIARENTI / Cynep OcseTuTen / Superaclarantes / Superaclarantes / Extra Lightening / Super Eclaircissants

900 % 901 - 903 % 000
G : / 4 “---‘\
mene sl ko
l r in ¥ 3 i
Wie, i®
Sl
Biondo Extrachiaro Naturale Biondo Extrachiaro Cenere Biondo Extrachiaro Dorato Biondo Extrachiaro Baby Intensificatore Di Schiaritura
Exira Light Natural Blonde Exira Light Ash Blonde Extra Light Golden Blonde Extra Light Baby Blonde Lifting Booster

10.01 10.02 811

Biondo Svedese Biondo Baby Argento
Swedish Blonde Bahy Blonde Silver

CORRETTORI/ KoppexTopsl / Correctores / Correctores / Correctors / Correcteurs
CGH cV CA

s
Intensificatore Rosso Intensificatore Blu Intensificatore Giallo Intensificatore Viola Intensificators Arancio
Red Enhancer Blug Enhancer Yellow Enhancer Violet Enhancer QOrange Enhancer

id A\
DISPONIBILE ANCHE IN VERSIONE SENZA AMMONIACA - JOCTYHbI BAPMAHTbI BE3 JOBAB/NIEHIA AMMIAKA MADE IN ITALY f’ an
-*- DISPONIBLE TAMBIEN EN LA VERSION SIN AMONIACO - DISPONIVEL TAMBEM EM LA VERSAO SEM AMONIA € P/
ALSO AVAILABLE IN VERSION WITHOUT AMMONIA - AUSSI DISPONIBLE SANS AMMONIAQUE
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GEL COLORANTE T TENb AN OKPAILMBAHUS

|
> altissima percentuale di brillantezzain pilt > protezione e delicatezza garantita * O4EHb BLICOKWA NPOLEHT Grccks Gonee  » 3a11TA M MATKOCTH KOMW M BONOC

rispetto ai capelli naturali per cute e capelli HaTypansHbIX BONOC > DNATENLHEI LBET, KOTOPbIA He
» fiflessi profondi e intensi » colore cluraturo che non sbiadisce 3 TNYGOKME M MHTEHCMBHBIE OTTEHKN BblUBBTAET
» colore bilanciato su tutta la lunghezza facilmente » useToson Ganadc no Bced OMHE BONOG  » NokphisacT ceamHy Ha 100%

| » copertura dei capelli bianchi al 100%

Colorazione senza ammoniaca, di lunga durata. Copertura totale dei capelli bianchi, AnwtensHoe oxpaumeaqis Bea ammnara. [onHoe NoKpLITUe CedpiX BONOC.
Il rapporto: Argan Color Oil Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1, NMponopumsa: Argan Color Oil Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1 (okciganT).
Tono un tono: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 10 vol. Tempo di esposizione 20 minuti. | ToH B ToH: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 10 vol. (3%). Bpama sucnoavupm 30 muHyT,
| Per schiarire fino a 2 toni: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Tempo di esposizione 35 minuti. Ocsernenue fo 2x ToHoa: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Bpems skcnoguuui 35 ManyT.
Per schiarire 3 o pilt toni (Superschiarenti): Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40 vol. | Oceetnenwe Ao 3x ToHoB (cynep oceeTnexue): Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40 vol.
‘ Tempo di esposizione 40 minuti. | Bpems axenosvume 40 MuHyT. |
| |
GEL COLORANTE SF GEL COLORANTE
» altisimo porcentaje de brillo en » proteccion y delicadeza garantizados » altisimo percentagem de brilhio em » protecgio e delicadeza garantidos para |
comparacion con el cabello natural para piel y cabello comparagdo com o cabelo natural pele e cabelo
» reflejos profundos e intensos » larga curacion de color que se no » reflexos profundos e intensos »longa duragio de cor que se ndo decolora |
» color equilibrado en toda la longitud decolora facilmente » cor equilibrada em toda a longitude facilmente
del cabello » cobertura de canas al 100% do cabelo » coberiura de canas ao 100%
Color sin amoniaco, de larga duracion. Cobertura total de cabellos blancos. Car sem amoniaco, de longa duragao. Cobertura total de cabelos brancos. l
Proporcion: Argan Color Oil Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1. Proporgao: Argan Color il Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1.
Tono sobre tono: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 10 vol. Tiempo de exposicién 35 minutos. Tom sobre tom: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Tempo de exposicao 35 minutos.
| Para aclarar hasta 2 tonos: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Tiempo de exposicion 35 minutos. Para esclarecer até 2 tons: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Tempo de exposigao 35 minutos. |
Para aclarar 3 0 mas tonos (Superaclarantes): Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40 vol. Tiempo | Para esclarecer 3 ou mais tons (Superaclarantes): Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40 vol.
|  de exposicion 40 minutos. Tempo de exposigao 40 minutos. |

|
» higher percentage of brighiness compare > protection and delicacy guarantee for »trés haut pourcentage de brillanten plus > protection et délicatesse garantie pour la
to natural hair your skin and hair par rapport aux cheveux naturels peau et les cheveux |
> deeper and stronger (ones s long-lasting colour that will not easily > reflels profonds et intenses s couleur résistante qui ne temnit pas |
. >balance colour on the length fade » couleur équilibrée sur toute la longueur facilement
| »100% white hair coverage | > couverture des cheveux blancs 2100% |
Long-lasting dye colour ammonia free. Complete white hair coverage. I Coloration sans ammoniague, de longue durés. Couverture totale des cheveux blancs. |
Ratio: Argan Color Cil Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1. | Le rapport: Argan Color Cil Krom 1 + Argan Oxy Cream Krom 1. ‘
Shade on shade: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 10 vol, Development time 30 minutes. | Ton sur ton: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 10 vol. Temps d'exposition 30 minutes.
Up to 2 tones bleaching: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Development time 35 minutes. Pour éclaircir jusqu'a 2 tons: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 20 vol. Temps d'exposition 35 minutes. I
3 or more tones bleaching (Super-bleaching): Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40 vol. Pour éclaircir 3 tons ou plus (Super Eclaircissants]: Argan Oxy Cream Krom 30/40vol, |
Development time 40 minutes. Temps d'exposition 40 minutes.
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| COLORIMETRIA
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* BCAV OCHOBA mmm Hpacka ¢ gx Mpmc).
* OCIA OTTEOK AP TG0, G rOMyGi

»ned caso s il riflesso da utk ala gamma degh arancio, va scefto come colore complementare 1 biu fcenere), * B OTTEHOK < MOMHO [O5AINTH HEMHOMD KPACHOND OTTEHAE,
-Mmh&lMWwWOemwmmnmEMWBWh KOOI CARNGET OITEHX GONes TEM,
i PO iy i O il Gt ONPEAENEHUE HYMEPALAW
IDENTIFICAZIONE NUMERICA o O siadioon .
EMWMWWhhmm:nmwmm Ldentificazions dela nuances s afbiene ad un sistema Orrresecn y Kotopas y P IW mwwmmww.
iizza una, cue o e T ToHa, or A
-ummmerMnmwmamwﬁmnmumwm B‘lmaanmmmmcrlhm op COFNAcHD
= La seconda e a terza cia, dopo 1 punto, indicanc 1 il Runcio . segants dcal 1= i 2= | 9=soror0 | d=wem | 5= ARHON (kpacoe epees] | 6= Raomdl
b 2 it 2= il O L | Smio n 8 ko e O (ore) y arter wpery waeTon. Yxa va 20w cucvg2 (6%)
La presenza dl Uno O {zaro) finaly indica e nuances corispondenti & color el capeli natural. Gia a 20 vol. riescono a Qarantive la copenura nomHoe capeel A OTTEHHOB IOy oTTEEN W
fotals dal capali bianchi senza dare Iidea di capallo linto, Mischiali ad atre nuances parmetiono b oltensre riflessi intensi @ cromie ABNTYANLHE LBATA.
”‘“mm‘ = NCNONb30BAHUE @
MODO D'USQ & TipwroremTs Cuets Kpacat HA MOMENT By aany (we ) ey sebpaHHsO KpacKky
ummmmmmummwammmmmwmimmw mmmwm s.mmomm
% a1+15 YD -*-‘w-uomc
d sl o fino et Applcare la mi enuta — I'IEFBP!'-IHDE OKPALINBAHWE mem
alla base dal capeli, non lavali @ ascutti, ¥ 0N pr == BTOPWYHOE HAHECEHME [sum pasee Buum wmcu] () ncnpwnsz: HEHECTH CMECH TOMBKD HA KOPHM BONOEC,
— SsﬁmGPRIMﬂCOLOMC‘ E {caped ¢ tinte): app isCeia uni dabie radici alle p o, TCCnE 15 MItHYT HEHECTH H3 CCTESWYO [y, &wmwmwamm
ntitd  1a tolie coperiura, mmmmwmmSmmﬁmmmmmmﬁmn P robul uar
— segmla:isecnrim coLoﬂ.umNEggq' fé ) o RITOCCO: ta miscela solo sulle radic ci ¥ XOPOWO M Mepeim x cusmua, mmw
15 minut 6. wnlwe i Trascorso .
Hempo.d poss e (0738 i, nmsmmamummimmmmmdmm Bb!EOP OBBEMA (MPOLIEHTA) KPEMA-OKWUCNUTENS @
awiando un massaggio delicalo ma intenso che auli a compaltare @ far penetrare 1 colore. Procedere D TOH B TOH, WITH 115 SATEMHEHUA DCHOBTA 10 vol, {3%) 35 wesyT
effaltuandd due shampoo delicali Mo (PEATHE C NEMRMM [Base) Imascimnma 1 Tos) 20 vol. (B%) 35 wasyT
& Monoe ¢ 21oma 30 vol. (9%) 35 ummryr
SCELTA DEI VOLUMI DELLA CREMA OSSIDANTE ¢ . AOs Km0 B8 i : i
oy b .35 min — pmmmes i e =
Coloraziona per coperura totale con lepgera schiarilura dela basa imax 1 tono) 20 vol. - 35 min. Orreras w3 copum $00 u y 0.0 Sem coy AR NDA3YNA CBITNOA TCHANGHOCTA 63
G iGN PEF COD ot héaribura di 2 toni 30vel. - 35 min. NPARBADHTEACHON
Caopartura tolak dasaston 40 vol. - 40 min. k by Yo Gagy, cor, Talimue:
Lemuances della serie 900 03 di 0.0 500 fomuatp walit i chiare senza preventiva decolorazione. 500-901-903-917 rpacxa (Color One) = 40 . mmw-wmmmmm.au
fabefa soguente: BpemA SLASRKH = 40 MiHyT Oceetnenme = 4 101a
Krom Color 800-901-603-912= 4D ml mmmmwau Tempo di posa= 40 minui Schiaritura= 4 foni
Krom Color 0.0= 40 mi mmm-ww | Tempo di posa= 40 minyt 4 toni Kpacxa (Color One) 0.0 = 40w ‘Argan Oxy Cream (Oxucnirens) 60 mn vol. = 40
e P o e 253 PR ta cartla fanch T Bpena awpepmicn = 40 iy w-im:
wdmﬁoowmmummammmmmmmmdwwmmw‘a YCHAKTENL OCBETAEHHA MONET GbiMb CMBLIAH ¢ /H0GLM OTTEHIOM nponops 1/4 00+%
pura. Sona consiglati su basi decolorate o su capeli molto irattali o sforati, F06OR KpRCKM, TaK OGPAIOM MOXHO ICCTYNG HEMTYNLIED Wa,gmm mwm cuer mwu:m
Le nuances defia Serie Ultrachiari il basi hiarite 0 su capel di lonalta mollo chiara. "
Per appicazion su basi brung, cash o) consigiamo Nutlizzo ot : s laen e Y TR
Krom Color (30 mi] + Qxy Cream (45 m]) a 20 vol = schiadlura &8 1 tono Tempo di posa consiglisto 35 minut o Teupo Gagy HepHeti, TEMHO KO y i} p
Oxy Cream a 30/40 vol. = schiaritura di 2 o 3 toni Tempo di posa consigliato 35 minuti Kpew- ii One} 30 mn. + 45un. O {Argan Qxy Cream) 20vol [5%) & ocaer P,
Per basi soure (castano scuro, castano medio, castanc) st utilzzano g P diott i Argan Oxy Gream 30/40 vol (3% wwt 123%) = ocsatnesmz va 2 win 3 Towa

pill pronunciata.
Applicare la miscela su capelll asciuttl @ non lavali, seguendo la stessa procedura uliizzata per creane |2 meches, ciod isolando ogni cocca
traftata con fogh di stagnoa.

Al terrming dei 36 miruti di posa da perare) sciacql d uno shampoo speciico p
iE bl fsu capeh tonaith 4/5/6) efiettuare Fapp

mmmmmmum pre p che letiglio risuler3 6555B Mend int
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i J sprmgks: A i on . - Aguns exemplos:

* CUENCo 1 Dase a tratar po como saha awpma.nsmuﬁwmmmwmm oqmammuammmhmmm oMo lem skio cemonsiradio na pasta, & bom utizar um tom com um
frisado). refiexa viola indiscenta].

-msmwmumauﬂumahmmm ¥ color i i freniza), * N0 Cast & que 2 reflexdo pertence 3 gama e lareng, emmmawwmmm}

» n &l caso de que o refiejo ap: ACO y p MQ\edm asposbleoulegl e e de . que & refiexD BPareca opaco & tho, & i

coloracion con reflgio rojo icaoba, mwmemmwdmdﬂmﬂnﬁnﬁSomma o Colorago com refiens vernmedio (mogno, venmelo) X aser o pr cor da man Bla mais evidentas.

IDENTIF]C#C!ON NUMERICA &
g enire 105 tonos y Sus Colore: 05 Los
mamnmmmw s o tres ilres.,
* La primera indica la intensidad de tono, mnmmwasmnaeuwﬁaﬂhﬂhm
 La sagunda y la tercera, despuls dal punto, indican e reflelo pr , siguendo la =1 ]
I-Dmm z-umm S-d:lrado | -l-w'hm bnoaoba | ezrujg

mmmmommmwmmwwmmammaswmmnmm 50N Capaces de garantzar la
cobertuta total de los cabelios Dlancos sin dar la idea de cabello tefido. Mezclados con olros fonos permiten b oblancdn oé relaos niensos
v tonakdadas personalizadas,

MODO DE USO @

Preparas i | enio e = alico) echar i dosis vel color saleccionado y afadi 13 emvdson
mmewmmempotmoehmmmmm
Maymwmlemmwrmummmmommme Agicar la mezcla chtenida sobre la
basa del cabelio seco y no lavada, separado en seccionas
~—&semueiaPHIMEHACOLORA{‘.EONWmmmmmmommmwa%mmmmﬂo
1a oportuna cantidad do color que pemmita la cobartura total,

IDENTIFICACAO NUMERICA

Agora, vamos 0fencces um e3QuENma parg cseolner entre 05 10NS @ as CNes complementanes.

As coves s8o identificados com um sisterna numénco, & nivel intemaciona, qua usa um, dois ou trés nimenos:

* A primeira indica a intensidada oo snal, Bm uma escala de valores que vanam de 1 (preto) a 10 (plting loi).

* A sagunda & & tercera, depois 0o ponto, indican a refexBo primérnias e secundivias, de acondo com a seguinte £5Cala cromatica:
1= cnms 2 = incsoenteiviolng 3 = dowado 4 = cobra 5 =mogno 6 = venmelo

A th {zerg) indica o tons frais ! do pélo, & 2 20 vol. eles slo capaes da garantr total cobertuta
eabolcsumwsmwamm:mmmmmwmmmmmammamm

COMO A UTILIZAGCAQ e

Prapare a mistura o8 tintura apanas no momento de sar utiizado. Em uma tgala ndo de metal) tomar a dose da cor selacionada e adicicnar
@ emulslo ondk incia e uma propergo de 1+1:5 em 1odos os tons.

Mesturar B combinar vinas vezes com ohter i oo, Apligue o bre @ base dos cabein
$8COS @ sem [avar, separar em Secp0es Qeomelnicas precisas.

~== Geeslada PRIMEINA COLORATAD fcabeio nalual ndo tinha ): apbcar uniformenente a mistura da ra ald as pontas, Ceposiando a
quantia alempada de comes que pemite a cobertura total

— Seﬂﬁ&abt&U'«U\COAﬁ‘GWW]WF‘ETDJU’ apicar a primeira méstur apenas na iz, dvidindo © cabelo em

s 5 50 Irata de la SEGUNDA COLORACION (ya efectuada previamente) o RETOQUE: aphear la pi 1a st sobve raiz dividiend
ﬂcmmuwmmﬂmum Dejar ranscurir 15 minutos y posterioments, aphcar ka misma mezcla sobre medios y egos,
hastala dél tiempd de exp o @ tiempo tolal de exposicadn (3035 mnutos en base al resullado que se desea
clenar) afadr un poco de agua tbia y dar un masaje defcado pero intense que ayuda a cohesionar ¥ hataer pengtrr o color, aclamr
abundantemente y reaiizar dos lavados apicendo un champl especifico pare color,

ELECCION DE LOS VOLUMENES DE LA CREMA OXIDANTE ¢=—————

sacqies ica. Deire descansar por 15 minutos e, em seguida, apbcar a masma mishura no médo e longo, alé o fm do lempa
de exposiEa0, Deconic o lenpo ot decerrido de expose (30135 minutes Com base no resultado qua vool deseia qua & opartundade
para a introdugao) adicione um pouco de Agua quente e dar uma delcada Mas iNteNsa MASSAgRM qua auda 3 alngy Maiees indces & kazer
penelrar a cor, enxagie bem e exscuter duas [avagens Com @ apicacio da um xampu especico para a cor.

ELECCION DOS VOLUMENES DO CREME OXIDANTE

Coinracion 1om so06e 1om ou para escurecer o fundo 10 vol, - 35 min.
Coioracidn lono sobre tono o para cscurecer ol londo 10 vol. - 35 min Coioracion para cobertura total com Igeio esclarecimento da base fm ax 1 1om) 20 vl - 35 min.
Coloracidn para cobertura lotal con ligera actaracion de ka base (max 1 tono) 20 vol. - 35 mn Coioracitn para cobertura total com esctarecimenta de 2 lons 30wl - 35 min.
Coloracidn para cobertwa lotal con aclarado do 30 vol - 35mn. Cobertura fotal dedas 40 vl - 40 min
Cobertira iotal con ackado d 4 2.5 tonos (Aipemcianning) Al Aswesamiameommuxmuuommm-mmmmmmﬂﬂ
Los colores k2 serie 800 y o potenciador de aclarado 0.0 son & peara redizar gy claras sin mmSe Apicar scbee bases naturais cliras, segundo as indicagbes do quadio seguinte;
aplicaran preferentements sobre hases naluraies caras, siguiando las indicaciones def cuadro siguiente: mmcnlnrmgol -903-912= 40 mi Oxy Cream 60ml= 40 Vel Tempo de exposigios 40 mn. Aclarado= 4 tons
Krom Color 900-901-903-012= 40 mi Oxy Cream 60mi= 40 Vi, Tiempo de exposicion=40min. | Aclarado= 4 lonos Krom Color 0.0= 40 mi Oxy Cream B0ml= 40 Vol | Tempo de exposicio= 40 min, Aclarado= 4 lons
Krom Color 0.0 = 40 ml Oxy Cream E0mi= 40Vol | Tiempo de itn= 40 min. | Aclarado= 4 lonos g e o X : NGtaD "

Had ser misturado com qualquer tonalidad presente amiém os superaclarantes) respestando sempre
El potenciador de aclarado puede ser mezciado con cuaiquier tonaidad presente en |3 cana (lambién los superackiranies) respetando SWCE'INWOO 3/4 de cor. Deste modo & possivel obter uma melhora do acaraco de 172 fom com respedo & tonalidad pura. Sio
mmmehmnuemdeummdemmmmamwmmmwmmmwmmu o g o tratackos &
tonaldad pura. Son bases 0 50bre cabelio muy tratados ¥
s cores de Série 5 ore b ore cabeo de tons ¢l
Los colores de Serie § 1 sados sobie by i das, decoloradas o sobre cabebo de tonos muy claves,
Fara apicagdes sobre bases naturals muito escuras (negro, marmdn, castafio escurd) aconselinamos & uiizacso de

Para aplicac t les muy CSCURas (negro, mandn, castafh ) fa utizacn de: Krom Color (30 mi) + Oxy Cream (45 mi a 20 vol, = ackrads da 1 tom Tmamwmmdnssm
Krom Color (30 mi} + Oxy Cream {45 mi) a 20 vol. = aciarado de 1 tona | mnuwhmgm Qxy Cream 2 3040 vol, = aﬁaraoodazouam | 35 minutos
Oy Cream a 3040 vol. = aclarado de 2 0 3 tonos Tiempo de exp , Pafa mmmﬁ & castand] ulizam-se " 3 Sonados twe
MMMMMMMMyMS&MWM i X que obier eclarados

mhmmmmemymh\mwamummmmmmm o5 decir aislando cade
mechon tratado con hojas de papsl aluminio,
El tiempo de exposisicon no debe de exceder de los 35 minuos, transcumido éste debe ser aclkrado cuidadosamente y proceder con un
champd especifico post coloracidn,

ﬁpﬁ:aamwamecabdomemhwm seguindg o mesma procedimento uliizado para criar 05 estoping, isto & isolando a cada
mmmmamm

0 temy o clier dliz 35 rrivutos, dacorrido este deve ser < champd
espaciico pos coloraciin.

mwmﬁm:mmmmnmommhmMMMMé
do prasents

" T iate b 360 sobre cabelo oscurt nm!mﬁomﬁmmmﬂ&m"“‘" [; cabelo de aura de tom 4/5/6) efechuer 2 epicagio O Cream 20 tendo semp
mmmmmmmmmh i6n usando Cod Gream 20 mm que o efelto cromatico lend
| COLORIMETRY. PR ~ EN [ COLORIMETRIE .
colours can b 1hem with their colours. Hi Lesmdmmmaswmmmbsuwam ares. CUBQUES BXEmpis |

« il the base lo treal presants a yellow shade, as shown in the colour chart, use the purple shads complementary nuance [isé)  sila base & trailer présente une fonalté jaune, comme Blusing dans b2 carle des coulewrs, 1 est bon dutiiser 13 nuanca ire: AVEC
-nmmmwnmsmmwmmmm mmwwwmmmm reflet vickat (irisé)
+if the shace looks DULL and with g g the most g + 3 cas 00 s el & utfser 2 1a gamme des oranga, § fout choisir s ire 2 bieu foendre)

i order to waim the i -muwmﬂw * 5 cas ol ) 3t ETEINT et Troide ou verdaltre,  est d 5
NUMERlCAL IDENTIEICATION e= mmmmrmmmmmmnmmm&%ﬂswmmm
mmmmmmm their colour IDENTIFICATION NUMERIQUE e

-aficn conforms | system, wmmorl}mdgls_

-mw@mmmmumamwmuwmﬂumowmm

* The second and third digh, after the point, specty the prmary and shade, using the ing ch ic: soale
im=ash | 2=iishiviclet | s-gnlclan | A=copper | 8= ma‘um 1 6=red

Al the end of the numsncal sequence a 0 (zerd) indicates th tothe ir colours,

They can guarantes total coverage of white halr aiready at 20 vol,, without any dyed hair look. Mixed with other nuances, itis possitle to achisve

sirong shades and customized colours.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

ﬂswasommhaswhwmmmnmmmmmwmmmmmmm and then
add awidising emulsion felowing the prop 1+ 150eral

WWWMMMamWwJWammMW Apgly the resuling mixure close to the
10013, wilh dry,
w= For FIRST TIME DYEING HAIR {nabural har, not dyed): apply the dye uniformiy from the rools spreading an adequate amoun! of colour
fo achisve total covarage.

e For SECOND TIME DYEING HAIR (already camied oul prasiously) or TOUCH UP: apply the dye only on the roots, dividng the hairin
pracise geomelric sections. Leave on for 15 minutes and, later, apply the dye also on the lenglh. After the complete devalopmeni time is up
{50435 min, according fo 1he result scught), maisten the coiour R on with ke drops of wam water, starting a deficate but intense massaga,
in order o compact the colour and to allow it to penefrete. Proceed by ringing genercusly end wash hwice with a delicate shampoao.

CHOOSING OXIDANT CREAM VOLUME ®

GWWMMrMQNBWHMWWmemumam

sysiame i utise un, deu ou trok

orupwmmmmuuwmmmammmm1nmmmmtmdm

* Le dewdbime ¢l le trotsbme chiffre, apnés la poinl, indiquent ke refiet primalre &t secondaine sefon I'échelie chromatique Suivante @
t=cendre | 2=imehoiet | 3=oué d=cume | sacqou | B=rouge

La gt d'un O (zéro) final indique les aUx Couurs des cheves ._..;Mamm@smaw
‘oblenir des rafiets

1 Jolo ob e T'idée o N gées ad' v
inenses et des tonallés personnaistes.

MODE D'EMPLOI &

mmwww1mmm&mrmmum Dans un bol inon o
 djouter Fé onde 1+ 1,5 pour loutes ks nuances.

mngewmmammwmm inceau jusqu' obtenir un 4 homog compact. Aopicuer e mélange cbi
ahmnmmmmummmmmm

ia couleur

s Sls’agltder GOLORATION (cheveu apn'mar o paintes en élalant
ate ce coulewr qui en permette i
— S'isagtdsDEUXIEME COLORATION fdéia effeciuse plﬂdantnu'ﬂouHETDU CHE: appiquer Bes racines

en divisant les cheveux en sections géométriques précses. Laisser en pose Ismetamwlsrrwma: fa ongueur.
Une fois que e temps de pose total est passé (30735 rm.selmb-éﬂ.ita: Iﬁ!ouel‘ondémoﬂmﬂ. humicliir la couleur poste avec
quelques gouttes d'eau iéde en procédant & ogicat mai ! P Ia coulour, F

ringant abondamment et en effectuant deux shamposings ddicals.

Shate on shade dye for darkening the base 10vol. - 35 min, - - =

Siadsashade e b b Joret Sk, CHOIX DES VOLUMES DE LA CREME OXYDANTE

Full covaraga dye with 2 tone blezching 30 vol. - 35 min, Coloralion 1on sur ton ou apte & foncer la base 10 vol, - 35 min.
Fuuwmwmuswmmq{uwmm : a0 vel. - 40 min. r@mmmmlmmwmwnmmuw 20 vol. - 35 rin.
The shedes from 900 series and from the 0.0are 1o achieve fghter 1ones without discol Couverture olale aves ciaircissement de 4 & 1 ;-f'?m ﬁﬁ:?ﬁm

They are preferably appied to natural bight basss, folowing this chan:
Krom Color 900-901-#03-912= 40 m| Ony Cream 60mil= Vol.40 Dovelopment time= 40 min, Bleaching= ¢ tones
Krom Golor 0.0= 40 mi . Oxy Cream 60mi= Vol 40 Development time= 40 min, Bleaching= 4 fones

mmmuﬁamammdkﬂmwmhﬂwwwmmw&wmm
préalable. Onles appiqus de préférence sur das bases nalurslies clares, en suivan! las ndcatlions du fablaau suiant:

'l'heMh\qmlllelucznbammhwmmmm[wammm«w}.mmum?m"?
colour. I such way, it Is possible lo ootain an improvement in the bleaching process of 7 tone, compared to the pure tone.
They are recommended in case of discoloured basas o for highly ireated or dofbrated har,

The Ultralight Tones Series shadas ang for o b

o for very Ight tone hair.

For the application o very dark natural bases [black, browm, dark brown) we recommend o use:

Krom Color (30 ) + Dxy Gream (45 m/) 20 vol. = 1 tone bleaching Fecommendad Development Time: 35 mines
Oxy Cream 30/40 vol. = 2/3 tones bieaching Recommended Development Time: 35 minules.

For dark bases {dark brown, medium brown, brown) use the same above: will get ident bisaching,
Apply tha mixiure on dry unwashed har, mwghmpmmdhuahhmﬂﬁmmqwmwmﬂh

tirfol.
by and wash with a specific aller dye shampoo.

Al the end of the ’
b iblo outcome, I is possible for hair with & 3 1o apphy just Crey Cream 20vel., abways
mnmmumﬂmmmmmmmmm

BrandpEn

time fnot 1o be enceeded], rnse

www.brandforyou.it

Ki 901-503-912= 40 mi Oxy Cream 60mi= Vold0 Temps de pose= 40 min. | Eclaircissement= 4 lons
Krom Color 0.0 = 40 ml Oxy Cream 60mi= Vol 40 remmdenae-.wm Eclaircissement= 4 tons.

T : Py d "

mmmhw‘!ﬁdauuaw de couleur, Demminmieﬂmsma’mwmﬁuﬂmoeféﬂ-mm
1/2 on par rapport 4 1a tonaitd pure. On las conselio sur das b

traités ef cassants ou fragies,
Les nuances de i Série «Ultrachiari Tonal sonl ders sur des b décolonbes, écdaircies ou sur des cheveux de tonalild tés
clare.
Pour des dos by o5 trés foncdes (nokr, brun, chitain foncd) nous consedions Nutiisation de:
Krom Color {30 m) + Oxy Cream {45 mil) & 20 vol, = 1 tone blaaching Temps de pose conseilé 35 mintes
Oxy Cream & 30040 vol. = échaircissement de 2 ou 3 tons ‘I'mpsdapns.oonmmaﬁnmgs

Pour des bases foncées {chdtain foncé, chatain moyen, chiltain) on ulifise les mi i 'm"‘"“"‘ d'oblm'f
des écdrcissements pius prononcls.
Appliquer le métange sur les cheveu: secs et non ks, en suivant la mime procédune ulitsée pour créar les maches, c'est-A-dine en isolant
chague mbcha tratée avec dee leuiles de papier d'auminkm.

o procéder pooing spécificue post colorat

Aoy beerre das 35 minutes de pose (4 ne pas dépasser) rincer
L appiication sur chevede fonchs des résultals peu visitles, I est capendant possibie (sur des cheveux qui ont une tonalé 4/5/6)
d'effectuer 'applcation en ullsant exciusiement Oxy Cream 20 vol., en tenant comple que 'efiet chromatique s'awbrera moing inlense,
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